

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.
Matrimonial Suit. No.- 35/2023(CIS Regd. No. 35/2023)
CNR No. WBDD05-000203-2023
JO Code- WB00842

03

21-07-2023 Petitioner files hazira.

A petition is filed on behalf of the OP praying for time to submit W.S. on the ground stated therein.

Heard, considered and the prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fixing 22-08-2023 for filing W.S. by the OP.

Dictated & corrected by me

**Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur**

**Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dakshin Dinajpur**