

**In the Court of Additional District Judge, Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Matrimonial Suit No. 35 of 2023

CNR No. WBDD05-000203-2023

Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung

Addl. Dist. Judge

Gangarampur at Buniadpur,

Dakshin Dinajpur.

Order no. 04 dated 22-08-2023

Both parties file hazira.

Today is fixed for filing W.S by the O.P.

O.P files W.S. Let the same be kept with the record.

Heard both sides. Considered.

Fixing **11-12-2023** for reconciliation and framing of issues if reconciliation fail.

D/C by me

sd/-

(Melissa Gurung)

(WB-00842)

Addl. Dist. Judge,

Gangarampur at Buniadpur,

Dakshin Dinajpur.

sd/-

Addl. Dist. Judge,

Gangarampur at Buniadpur,

Dakshin Dinajpur.