

**In the Court of Additional District Judge, Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Matrimonial Suit No. 35 of 2023

CNR No. WBDD05-000203-2023

Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung

Addl. Dist. Judge

Gangarampur at Buniadpur,

Dakshin Dinajpur.

Order no. 05 dated 11-12-2023

Both the parties are present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for appearance and reconciliation.

The record is taken up for reconciliation.

The parties upon counseling refuses to reside in matrimony. Therefore, the efforts for reconciliation fails on the face of the refusal of the parties.

Let the matter proceed for framing issues.

To **01.04.2024** for framing issues.

D/C by me

**Addl. Dist. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
Addl. Dist. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**