

**In the Court of Additional District Judge, Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Matrimonial Suit No. 35 of 2023

CNR No. WBDD05-000203-2023

Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung

Addl. Dist. Judge

Gangarampur at Buniadpur,

Dakshin Dinajpur.

Order no. 09 dated 10-09-2024

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

An application praying for time is filed on behalf of the respondent along with fresh vokatnama.

The application for time is allowed as last chance.

The respondent is directed to file NOC from the earlier advocate on record.

To 18-12-2024 for reconciliation as last chance I/D Exparte.

D/C by me

**Addl. Dist. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
Addl. Dist. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**